

Misc. Case 14/2022

CIS No. 14/2022

UID: 00981

Order no. 22 dated 11.09.2023

Both parties file hazira.

No report received on the matter of ascertainment of unsoundness of mind of the OP.

The Ld. Counsel for the OP submits that the OP is not in touch with him and as such the Ld. Counsel has no information as to whether the OP ever presented himself before the concerned Civil Surgeon for examination or not.

Heard the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner too. Considered.

The OP is directed to apprise this Court of matters in relation to his examination on the date fixed without fail.

To 19.09.2023 for compliance and further orders.

Dictated and corrected by me:

ACJM, Kalna

ACJM, Kalna.