

**MISC-14-2022**

**Order no.38**  
**14/05/2025**

Today is fixed for evidence .  
Both sides by filing two separate petitions  
prays for adjournment on the grounds mentioned  
therein .  
Heard. Considered. Prayers are allowed .

Fix 17-07-2025 for evidence .

**Suparna Roy**  
**ACJM, Kalna**