

MISC CASE-14-2022

Order:- 40 Dated 29.10.2025

Today is fixed for evidence .

Both sides file their separate haziras .

None moves for petitioner on repeated calls .

No time petition is filed on petitioner's behalf .

The petitioner is directed to show-cause as to why
this case shall not be dismissed .

Fix 09-12-2025 for filing of show-cause by the petitioner .

Suparna Roy (III)
ACJM, Kalna