

MISC CASE-14-2022

Order:- 43 Dated 11.03.2026

Today is fixed for show cause by the petitioner i.d. dismissed .

The petitioner files a pet praying for time to file show-cause .

On repeated call none appears on behalf of the petitioner.

No show-cause is filed .

No document in support of today's time petition is filed .

It appears from the record that on 29-10 -2025 the petitioner was show caused as to why the case shall not be dismissed for non-prosecution. But she failed to file a show cause and also failed to come before this court for reasons best known to her.

The petitioner should have acted more diligently but in the present case, the conduct of the petitioner is showing the negligence and unwillingness to continue with this case. No sufficient cause has been shown for such conduct of the petitioner so far. Hence, the court is of the view that no further time should be wasted in dragging the case record when the petitioner herself is negligent and unwilling to continue with the process of this case.

Hence, it is,

Ordered

that the instant case be and the same is dismissed for default for non-prosecution.

Note in the relevant Register.

Dictated and corrected by

Suparna Roy (III)

ACJM ,Kalna

Suparna Roy (III)

ACJM, Kalna